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or unsuitable, the guardian * * * appointed shall have the 
custody of the person * * * as well as of the estate of the 
minor and the care of his education; but the court may in its dis-
cretion appoint separate guardians of the person and estate of 
the minor. The guardian of the person shall have the custody of 
the person, and the care of his education, and the guardian of the 
estate shall have the care and management of his estate; and in 
all cases, until such minor shall arrive at the age of twenty-one 
years, or until the guardian shall be discharged according to law. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 20, 1921. 

No. 247, S.] 	 [Published April 23, 1921. 

CHAPTER 148. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 1 of section 2394-24 of the 

statutes, relating to the preference of claims. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 1 of section 2394-24 is amended to 
read: Section 2394-24. (1) The whole claim for compensa-
tion for the injury or death of any employe or any award or 
judgment thereon, and any claim for unpaid compensation insur-
ance premiums shall be entitled to the same preference in bank-
ruptcy or insolvency proceedings as is given by any law of this 
state or by the federal bankruptcy act to claims for labor, but this 
section shall not impair the lien of any judgment entered upon 
any award. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 20, 1921. 

No. 333, S.] 	 [Published April 23, 1921. 

CHAPTER 149. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 20.59 of the statutes, 

relating to the appropriation for the dairy and food commis-
sioner and ex officio state superintendent of weights and meas-
ures, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
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SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 20.59 of the statutes is 
amended to read : (20.59) (1) Annually, beginning July 1, * 
* * 1921, * * * one hundred thousand dollars, for the 
execution of his functions. Of this there is allotted to said com-
missioner and superintendent an annual salary of four thousand 
dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1921. 
Approved April 20, 1921. 

No. 92, S.] 	 [Published April 25, 1921. 

CHAPTER 150. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 46.03 of the statutes, 

relating to the board of control. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 46.03 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (46.03) (1) The said board shall : 
(1) Maintain and govern the Wisconsin state hospital for the 

insane, the Wisconsin Psychiatric institute for the treatment of 
insane persons, the northern hospital for the insane, the cen-
tral state hospital for the insane, the state prison, and the state 
prison farms, the Wisconsin state reformatory, the Wiscon-
sin industrial home for women, the Wisconsin industrial 
school for boys, the Wisconsin industrial school for girls, 
the Wisconsin school for the blind, the Wisconsin institute 
for blind artisans, the Wisconsin school for the deaf, the state 
public school, the Wisconsin home for the feeble-minded, the 
southern Wisconsin home for the feeble-minded, the Wisconsin 
state tuberculosis sanatorium, the northern state tuberculosis 
sanatorium, the state tuberculosis camp, and all other charitable, 
curative, reformatory, and penal institutions that may be estab-
lished or maintained by the state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 22, 1921. 


